

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/28/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

COVEDACES	OFFICIOATE MUMBER, COACCACO	DEMOION NUM	UDEO.		
		INSURER F:			
P.O. Box 9036 Longview TX 75608	LONGBRI-01	INSURER E:			
		INSURER D:			
Named Insured continued below		INSURER C : Federal Insurance Company	20281		
INSURED Longview Bridge & Road, LTD		INSURER B: Starr Indemnity & Liability Company	38318		
		INSURER A: Great American Insurance Company	16691		
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#		
Fort Worth TX 76102	/, Inc.	E-HAIL ADDRESS: mlane@higginbotham.net			
Higginbotham Insurance Agency 500 W. 13TH		PHONE (A/C, No. Ext); 817-349-2240	FAX (A/C, No): 817-347-6981		
PRODUCER		CONTACT NAME: Michele Lane, CISR			

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 391994868 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
В	X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			1000025911211	9/29/2021	9/29/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$300,000
	!							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
	GEN	TL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					•	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	٠	POLICY X PRO X LOC			•			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
L		OTHER:			,				.\$
В	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY			1000008511211	9/29/2021	9/29/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
<u> </u>	Х	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X	HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
									\$
Α	Х	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			TUU 1-52-34-76-05	9/29/2021	9/29/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5 ,000,000
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,000
		DED X RETENTION \$ 10 000							s
В		KERS COMPENSATION			1000004778	9/29/2021	9/29/2022	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE (N)		N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000	
ł	(Mandatory In NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	.\$1,000,000
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000		
СВ		ne sed/Rented Equipment seduled Equipment			8262-3710 ITD100065129421	9/29/2021 9/29/2021	9/29/2022 9/29/2022	Limit Limit See Below	\$1,000,000 \$200,000
								В _	20
Nar LO	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Named Insured continued to read: LONGVIEW BRIDGE AND ROAD, LTD. LBRR ILC								

MAC HEAVY EQUIPMENT, LLC MAC TRANSPORTATION, LLC MAC ASPHALT, LLC LARRY JOHNSON LAND AND CATTLE, LLC CAJ ACQUISITIONS, LLC R See Attached... \mathbf{v} CANCELLATION

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Upshur County, Texas Andy Jordan, County Road Admin P.O. Box 730 Gilmer TX 75644

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Δ	GENCY	CUSTOMER	ID:	LONGBRI-01

LOC#:



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 1 of 1

	· ·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
AGENCY Higginbotham Insurance Agency, Inc.		NAMED INSURED Longview Bridge & Road, LTD Named Insured continued below	
POLICY NUMBER		P.O. Box 9036 Longview TX 75608	
CARRIER	NAIC CODE		
		EFFECTIVE DATE:	
ADDITIONAL REMARKS			
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO A	•	NSURANCE	

FORM NUMBER: FORM TITLE: S CAJ TR Series, LLC LJ-CAJ PROPERTIES, LP LJ-CAJ GENPAR, LLC CAJ LJ ACQUISITIONS, LLC CAJ-LJ Nacogdoches County Series, LLC LVJ TR HOLDINGS, LP LVJ TR HOLDINGS GENPAR, LLC LVJ TR ACQUSITIONS, LLC
LVJ TR ACQUSITIONS, LLC
LVJ TR FM 449 Series, LLC
LVJ TR Skinner Lane Series, LLC
LVJ TR Wood County CR 2670 Series, LLC
MAC Asphalt, LTD. DBA as Wood County Asphalt
JLJ ASPHALT MANAGEMENT, LLC JLJ HOLDINGS, LTD, LLP JLJH GP, LLC MAC Transportation Ltd., L.L.P. MACT GP, LLC MAC Heavy Equipment Ltd., L.L.P. MACHE GP, LLC

Contractors Pollution Policy G72542617 Westchester Surplus Lines Ins Co 09/29/2021 - 09/29/2022 \$1,000,000 per occurrence; \$2,000,000 aggregate

Site Pollution policy G72542617 Westchester Surplus Lines Ins Co 09/29/2021 - 09/29/2022

Longview Bridge and Road Inc.

\$1,000,000 per occurrence; \$2,000,000 aggregate

Equipment Policy ITD100065129421

Deductibles:

\$25,000 except for items with a value of \$1,000,000 or greater, then the deductible is \$50,000

Valuation: Actual Cash Value - Equipment greater than 5 yrs old; Replacement Cost - Equipment 5 yrs old or newer

Railroad Liability SPS-4P433525-IND The Travelers Indemnity Co of America 11/16/2020 - 11/16/2023 \$5,000,000 Each Occurrence \$10,000,000 General Aggregate

Railroad Liability DT-SPS-4P442245-IND The Travelers Indemnity Co of America 11/16/2020 - 11/16/2023 \$5,000,000 Each Occurrence \$10,000,000 General Aggregate

The General Liability and Automobile Liability policies include a blanket automatic additional insured endorsement that provides additional insured status and General Liability, Automobile Liability and Workers' Compensation policies includes a blanket waiver of subrogation endorsement to the certificate holder only when there is a written contract between the named insured and the certificate holder that requires such status.

The General Liability and Automobile Liability policy has a blanket Primary & Non Contributory endorsement that affords that coverage to certificate holders only where there is a written contract between the Named Insured and the certificate holder that requires such status.

The General Liability, Automobile Liability and Workers Compensation policy includes an endorsement providing that 30 days notice of cancellation will be furnished to the certificate holder when required by written contract.

The Umbrella policy is follow form.

ACORD 101 (2008/01)